 CSA2302
 Dual-Channel, High-Voltage,
High-Precision, Current-Sense Amplifier
© 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 1 of 2
1. FEATURES
• 0V to 76V input common mode
• Low 10μV (typ) input offset voltage
• Low 0.1% (max) gain error

Dual-Channel, High-Voltage, High-Precision, Current-Sense Amplifier
Page 2 of 3 | www.analogysemi.com Public © 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved.
Table 1 lists the order information.
Table 1. Order Information
Order Number(1) Part Number CH (#) Package Marking Gain (Typ)
(V/V)
Operating Temp
(ºC)
Package
Option
CSA2302LAMSOP8 CSA2302-10 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302L 10 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302MAMSOP8 CSA2302-20 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302M 20 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302NAMSOP8 CSA2302-50 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302N 50 –40-125 T/R-4000
CSA2302PAMSOP8 CSA2302-100 2 MSOP-8 CSA2302P 100 –40-125 T/R-4000
Devices can be ordered via the following two ways:
1.  Place orders directly on our website (www.analogysemi.com), or;
2.  Contact our sales team by mailing to sales@analogysemi.com.
Note:
Order Number
CSA2302GV-Package Code
Version
Device Package Code
Gain
CSA2302
Dual-Channel, High-Voltage, High-Precision, Current-Sense Amplifier
© 2022 AnalogySemi Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Public www.analogysemi.com | Page 3 of 4
4. PIN CONFIGURATION AND FUNCTIONS
Figure 1 illustrates the pin configuration of the CSA2302.
RS1+ 1
RS2– 4
RS2+ 3
RS1– 2